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Calendar of Yves Mersch 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

March 2017 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 1 March Meeting with Member of the European Commission, 
Mr Valdis Dombrovskis, and Member of the European 
Parliament, Mr Markus Ferber, on European Financial 
Regulation 

Brussels 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Martin Selmayr, on 
European financial regulation 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 7 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), 
EU Executive Directors, on economic and institutional 
developments in the European Union 

ECB 

Wednesday, 8 March Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 13 March Lunch with delegation of the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament, on 
EU economic and financial developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 14 March Executive Board ECB 

Monday, 20 March Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – Central Bank 
Governance Group meeting on financial exposure and profit 
trends for central banks and related challenges 

Basel 

 Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) 
– participation in workshop on the future of real-time gross 
settlement (RTGS) 

ECB 

Tuesday, 21 March Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 22 March Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 
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Thursday, 23 March General Council ECB 

Tuesday, 28 March Executive Board ECB 

 Lunch with Executive Board of Norges Bank, on EU 
economic and financial developments 

ECB 

Thursday, 30 March 15th Annual Europe-US Symposium on “Building the 
Financial System of the 21st Century: An Agenda for 
Europe and the United States”, jointly organised by Harvard 
Law School Program on International Financial Systems 
and the ECB – speech on “Central bank independence 
revisited” 

ECB 

 Meeting with EBA Clearing S.A.S., on market infrastructures 
and clearing 

ECB 
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